| a v

162 IEEE] 690517-1 1 SPACER 71
161 } 2256048 | NUT, HEX 7
PRESS RAM AMP-O-LECTRIC PRESS GUARD {REF.) 160 240628~} PLATE, ADJUSTMENT 69
! RAM COVER PLATE 159 240626-1 | SHAFT, PIVOT &
(REF) 158 240633-1 | BUSHING 67
157 455680-1 | LEVER, INTERMEDIATE 66 % |
156 2406291 | BLOCK PIVOT T3 A\
155 240632-2 | _SCREW, ADJUSTMENT, FEED ROD sz W
154 240659-3 | PIN, CAM ROLLER 63 i
153 2406581 | ROLLER,  CAM 62 %
152 454398-2 | ROD, FEED 81
2 |210/3-2 |SeR DRIVE (2% ,19) 1D PLATE 151 454178-1 | GUIDE, FEED ROD 60 ;
t (Y6126Y-] | PLATE, 1D 150 454220-1 | CAP, HOUSING 5 N
Pross Frame L ' 45 IREF| 4544851 | HOUSING : 5
(REF) PEEl 210453 | RING, RETNG "C” (187 DIAY FEED FINGER PIN 148 57 i
- w §1 16908542-2 | PAWL, FEED % A
é 46 IPEF! 240624-1 PIN, FEED FINGER 55 4
S —27028-T [ PIN,SLTDSPRING {125 DIA x .50) ADJ ROD 4s_RgF| 691499-1 | SPRING,FEED FINGER 54 /
8 - 21028-0 | PIN, SLTD SPRING (093 DIA x .75) S. G. PL 144 IREF| 690541-1 | FINGER, FEED 53 j
o 143 JREF! 45b879-1 | LEVER, TERMINAL FEED ARM 52
3 4z | ) |B8/7242-Z| BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 5 ‘
€ 21030-1 | PIN, DOWEL {187 DIA x .50} LEVER 1}/ 1692753~ SPACER, TONKER 50 5
& Rotated 180° 21030-6 | PIN, DOWEL {187 DIA x1.25) HOUSING o 11 172/002.~91 BOLT, CRIMPER 4 1
© 210245 | WASHER, LOCK (NO. 10) LUB ASSY 139 11 16P0G02-5] CAM_PREFEED | /oSTROKE 48 5
- 210245 | WASHER, LOCK (NO. 10) STRIP GUIDE ADJBLK 138 ) N a7 "
. 210245 | WASHER, LOCK (NO. 10) ADJ PLATE 137 1/ 4594561 PPPL LRSIC (SCh £S5 Y) m }
z 1-1/8 Stroke.Prefeed 21024-5 | WASHER, LOCK (NO, 10} FEED GUIDE ROD 136 41 690191-1 | PLUG, NYLON - 45 '3
3 21057-2 | WASHER, LOCK (NO. 4) FRONT STRIP GUIDE 135 11 | 455673-1 | RAM a4 A
~© 21024-4 | WASHER, LOCK (NO. 8) FEED FINGER 134 |1 690125-1 | WASHER, LAMINATED 43 .g
- 210244 | WASHER, LOCK (NO. 8) DEPRESSOR 133§ 1 690124-1 | WASHER, RAM 2 ¥
= 210244 | WASHER, LOCK (NO. 8) STRIPPER 132 DISC, SPACER 2N 41
21899-4 | WASHER, FLAT (5/16 DIA] SCREW ADJ I 232416 | BALL STEEL 40
218992 | WASHER, FLAT (NO. 10) LUB ASSY 130 2 | 690170-1 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
210685 | NUT, HEX MACH (6-32) HOLDDOWN 129§/ 0l42-] | _DISC, INSULATION 38
. 270685 | NUT, HEX MACH (6-32) FEED ADJ 18 {1 | l-6D0MR2-2| DISC, WIRE 37
. 127 11 22480-5 | WASHER, SPRING
4 ~ ™ I TR
2235 .SHLDR {,187 D!IA x_.250 L.G) DRAG LEVER] 126 - OST. R 35 1
125 AA0712-1 _SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34 !
? 270092 | SCREW,SKT SET (1/4-20 x .25) (NYLOK) RAM 124 455675-1 | PLATE, BASE L 33
123 690432-3| SCREW, ADJUSTMENT 2
3. 21064-2 | SCREW.RD HD MACH (6-32 x 150} FEED ADJ 122 3
: 121 [ReF| 455689.1| BLOCK, STRIP GUIDE ADJ 30 -1
| 2210029 | SCREW, BTN HD SKT CAP (10-32 x .75) DRAG 20 | 1 |8 &d]i~5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
. 227338 | SCREW, BTN HD SKT CAP {832 x .28) ANVIL e |/ 558858 SPACER, F. SHEAR DEPRESSOR 2% |
2. 27002.9 | SCREW, BTN HD SKT CAP (10-32 x .75) CAP ns | 2 SPRING, DRAG 2
1. 240739 ! SCREW,BTN HD SKT CAP (NYLOK) 1/4-20 x .75 HSG| 117 [ 1_|¢ LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
2- 21002-7 | SCREW, BTN HD SKT CAP (10-32 x .50) S.G.ADJBLK]| 16 1 1 DRAG, STOCK . 25
2- 21002:2 | SCREW, BTN HD SKT CAP (832 x .50] SHEAR s |1 [F£90604-21 GUIDE, STRIP REAR __oh 24
s P2/0c2~2 |1 SCREW,_BIN HD SKT CAP (832 x.50] R. S. G. nus 1 1 14690438-/| GUIDE, STRIP FRONT 2
113 22
] . 4-21002-7 | SCREW, BTN HD SKT CAP {6-32 x .,38) CAM 12 REF| 4. 222849 SPRING, FEED RETURN 2 ““'*;
- 3. 21000-4 | SCREW,SKT HD CAP {10-32 x .38) LUB ASSY 11 20 f<em
; . 23030~-] " SCREW,SKT HD CAP (632 x .25) INYLOKJ CP.DISG1i0o | 1 |/491353-11 STRIPPER 19
g i SCREW,SKT HD CAP {6-32 x ) R. SHEAR PLATE 109 HOLDER, TERMINAL 18
Z-2.1000-7] SCREW,SKT HD CAP (8-32 x 46) DEPRESSOR /2~ | 108 GUARD, CHIP REAR 77
2 -0 SCREW,SKT HD CAP {832 x .31) FEED FINGER 1w [ 16%1661-]] GUARD, CHIP FRONT 16 !
1- 21000-3 7 SCREW,SKT HD CAP (4-40 x .25) F. STRIP GUIDE | 106 PLATE, SHEAR REAR B s
27 27000-7 | SCREW,SKT HD CAP (8732 x .50) STRIPPER 105 HOLDER, SHEAR REAR 14
3- 27000-7 | SCREW,SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .7b) FEED ROD G. | 04 SHEAR, FLOAT REAR 1B
3270006 | SCREW,SKT HD CAP {1032 x .62) FEED ADJBLK |13 | 7 |5- 22280-0| SPRING, SHEAR 2 i
3- 21000-4 | SCREW,SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .38) 5.G. ADJ BLK w0z | / | 690461-1] STOP, SHEAR T .ﬂg
3- 270004 | SCREW, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .38] PIVOT BLOCK |11 | / 1&50459-/] HOLDER, SHEAR FRONT 10 \
455949-/ | GUARD 7 W/NOO L) 23N 80§ / 14542711 SHEAR, FLOAT FRONT I ;
; 1-465184-0 | LUBRICATOR ASSY ~ 79 § 1 [-458834.3] ANVIL B :
: OIL SYNTHETIC 75§ 7 1d558857 SPACER,S/Z/NG TOOL 7 ;
77§ 7 | 460l30-)| TOOL, S/2//NG 6 |
KEY: 16§/ |/-R555589-3, DEPRESSOR, SHEAR FRONT s
‘ @ oREASELIGHTLY. NG 15 1 7 | 232011-2] SPACER, TUBULAR, INS CRIMPER P i
; W LUBRICATE DAILY, US FEF 4581091 | WASHER, FLAT, SPECIAL 74§/ 2-AEL135-0] CRIMPER, INSULATION B s ?
; Bl  RECOMMENDED SPARES, 1 145d897-3| PLATE, STRIP GUIDE COVER 73§/ 1455888-1] SPACER, CRIMPER 2 i
2 | 690603-1| SPRING, ASSIST 72 § 1 1) CRIMPER,WIRE 1 |
: g RE Q. PART NO. CESCRIPTION NO, REQ, PART NO. CESCRIP TION N, j
15 | ¢
1 TERM APpL SPEC 11 ¥-25008 CRIMPING DATA el ;
%:‘ g g PAD LETTER CRIMP HEIGHT |  WIRE SI1ZE STRID LENG TH 2722469 §
: g g A Q4ﬁ /8 i
a1 E B .043 2@ |
gl ¥ C Y /o) 22 {
Hels . D NOF | LASED 3
= g é . NOTES: cRIME szE TYPE FEED USED ON '
! H t. ONLY THE ITEMS WITH Al ot MACH NO, i
dREAT QUANTITIES SPECIFIED wee  LAOPO gz‘.ﬁ) )
j ] " 4 - - - i
i % § 82 EPDAggsTh‘iSSTA?’g '»E-l' ':‘:j:;‘;:::‘ ‘RjA{ﬂﬁ ﬁ E RANGE AP PLICAf;{S 435"5'
; L - CATOR. on INSTRUCTION Al
2 R [+] F ITEM » -
5 & gi%;?gﬁgf’; E’Sﬁ:’f" iﬁ i SO0l /B -2 E. 204D |
: -] . ‘
HEN - -
|| 4 sammemEns AP0 - LELTRIC ;
t [} I - . i
i Z
S g, JTEIIS WIZH QT OF ELEF FEE FEED !
{HE SPECIFAIED (EXCEPT I7E/) 8&) |
HPSE BRE ISEL DN )7L o, 5
.t g & éé//&é- 0}{“;‘ a&“ -ST/QB/&/ZA"Q SET,US GAGE??»} LAYOUT NO'éﬁ/ AMP AMP INCORPORATEDR {
] 7 Brft B ttrd i 34 VBRI E -2 f Dravm P F 2075 HARRISBURG, PENNA,
e EALLLL 2 &%N%égaﬁg& A Sﬁﬁﬁgg!ﬁ;&ﬁ Dn 207 :?3; A@bauwg’” e—fioe NO RV !
/ /3 4 ECKED\ L~ <=t | REL. . T ’
| CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSY. KMV oAl s, Zrmas Lo (ChatooS = Doyl | A|C K O7-2|E ;
SCTALE NAME
| glREv. pex_Fra Z gff#m {345 | APPLICATOR FAINIATURE QUICK CHANGE |
Y d N ghowan F - p
LTR REVISION RECORD acu%‘oxfﬁ TR RE%;}N RECORD EcNiP FK DATE SlDE“?EﬁQ ( C’QN‘?;qcrm ) //f
- - e e mxsmcrm ™ ¥
AP, 2002 | s i 5675 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING </




